
RACE  1	 5:50 PM	 ($23000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1000m
1	 63	 Bad Boy (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 10.2%	 F Vermeulen	 12.8%
2	 4	 Ma Mome (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
3	 58	 Bangara (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 L Roussel -1.5	 13.3%	 F Vermeulen	 12.8%
4	 	 Bombey (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 16.6%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
5	 	 Muchas Gracias	 56	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 7.3%	 F Guyader	 12.4%
6	 	 Pepete (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser -1.5	 0.0%	 J Andreu	 13.4%
7	 	 Princesse Saphir (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 13.7%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
8	 	 Flowerspring (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 7.7%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
9	 	 Santa Vanilla (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 F Corallo	 7.7%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Ma Mome (fr)
	 1	 Bad Boy (fr)
	 7	 Princesse Saphir (fr)
	 9	 Santa Vanilla (fr)

Race Preview: Ma Mome (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Bad Boy (fr) More improvement ex-
pected and can go close. Princesse Saphir (fr) Prince Gibraltar filly out of Emeraude Flower. Santa 
Vanilla (fr) Johnny Barnes filly out of Shining Bay.

RACE  2	 6:20 PM	 ($12000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   2600m
1	 364324	 Dover Castle (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 16.6%	 J Andreu	 13.4%
2	 80	 Weldorpher (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 13.7%	 J Leras	 8.7%
3	 463443	 Villa Joali (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M Germain -2.5	12.6%	 S Labate	 7.1%
4	 056	 Lost Generation (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 7.7%	 N Perret	 8.1%
5	 78	 Breizh Wood (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 A Caramanolis	 0.0%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
6	 6	 Convenient (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 L Roussel -1.5	 13.3%	 F Vermeulen	 12.8%
7	 	 Miss Greeley (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 4.8%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 2600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2600M
	 7	 Miss Greeley (fr)
	 1	 Dover Castle (fr)
	 2	 Weldorpher (fr)
	 3	 Villa Joali (fr)

1	 Dover Castle (fr)	 33% 1	 Dover Castle 	 2:47.56
4	 Lost Generation	2:48.62
3	 Villa Joali (fr)	 2:51.05

Race Preview: Miss Greeley (fr) Hunter’s Light filly out of Mistress Greeley. Dover Castle (fr) Is 
likely to fight out the finish. Weldorpher (fr) Has a winning chance. Villa Joali (fr) Consistent of late 
and can contest the finish.

RACE  3	 6:50 PM	 ($21000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1700m
1	 262534	 Royalties (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 10.0%	 F Vermeulen	 12.8%
2	 7	 Xaariana (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 8.5%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
3	 5343	 Campbell (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 13.7%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
4	 433262	 Kadiyac (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 R Chotard	 11.3%
5	 4	 Mixed Reality (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 L Roussel -1.5	 13.3%	 F Vermeulen	 12.8%
6	 	 Motica (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 K Boedec -3.5	 0.0%	 J Reynier	 20.7%
7	 42	 Une Perle (ire)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 16.6%	 J Reynier	 20.7%
8	 	 Indian Valley (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 4.8%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.6%
9	 	 Diane’star	 54.5	 [	 4]	 L Antoniotti -3.5	 8.8%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 7	 Une Perle (ire)
	 4	 Kadiyac (fr)
	 3	 Campbell (fr)
	 5	 Mixed Reality (fr)

4	 Kadiyac (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Une Perle (ire) Go close. Kadiyac (fr) Just as good on the turf and could go one 
better this time. Campbell (fr) Should contest the finish once again. Mixed Reality (fr) Improvement 
is likely and is not out of it.

RACE  4	 7:25 PM	 ($22000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1700m
1	 121157	 Hayejohn (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
2	 011613	 Izastep (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 16.6%	 J Reynier	 20.7%
3	 131475	 Baileys Eclair (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 13.3%	 R Chotard	 11.3%
4	 31	 Bluff (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 12.4%	 J Reynier	 20.7%
5	 313363	 Aversa (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 10.0%	 J Andreu	 13.4%
6	 142337	 Hoxton (ire)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 10.2%	 F Vermeulen	 12.8%
7	 215349	 L’imprevue (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 8.5%	 M M B Re-scandella	 9.0%
8	 	 Kettlingur (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 4.8%	 Mlle L Rohn-pelvin	 6.0%
9	 19	 Pas Radine (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 7.7%	 J Reynier	 20.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 1	 Hayejohn (fr)
	 2	 Izastep (fr)
	 4	 Bluff (fr)
	 6	 Hoxton (ire)

1	 Hayejohn (fr)	 67%
7	 L’imprevue (fr)	 58%
2	 Izastep (fr)	 50%
5	 Aversa (fr)	 33%
3	 Baileys Eclair (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Hayejohn (fr) Returns from a lengthy break but can win. Izastep (fr) Should fight out 
the finish once again. Bluff (fr) Deserves the utmost respect. Hoxton (ire) Consistent before that and 
could finish in the money.

RACE  5	 7:50 PM	 ($55000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1300m
1	 2012	 William Tell (fr)	 60.5	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
2	 131825	 Empathic (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 16.6%	 F Chappet	 15.1%
3	 64612	 Half Half (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 13.7%	 D Smaga	 7.0%
4	 752134	 Eureka (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 B Murzabayev	 12.8%	 H Pantall	 12.1%
5	 138	 Michelangelo (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 13.5%	 M Brasme	 11.1%
6	 31011	 Kimi Orenda (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 C Ferland	 17.6%
7	 344211	 Sister Of Love (ire)	 56	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 6.2%	 M Guarnieri	 7.1%
8	 154346	 Rosie Rocket (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 7.7%	 E Thueux	 2.5%
9	 448485	 Pink Pong (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 P Decouz	 12.9%
10	 132379	 Nuitsblanches (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.4%	 Y Barberot	 14.3%
11	 253222	 Monapia (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 8.0%	 N Clement	 14.0%
12	 31766	 Amanda’s Choice	 55	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 F Chappet	 15.1%
13	 531	 Don’t Look Up (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J C Rouget	 26.0%
14	 836581	 Maayafushi (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 H Pantall	 12.1%
15	 914742	 Eternel (fr)	 54	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.7%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
16	 234179	 Fille Du Roi (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 8.1%	 H De Nicolay	 5.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 3	 Half Half (fr)
	 2	 Empathic (fr)
	 12	 Amanda’s Choice
	 11	 Monapia (fr)

9	 Pink Pong (fr)	 100%
2	 Empathic (fr)	 33%
16	Fille Du Roi (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Half Half (fr) Should have a role to play again. Empathic (fr) Worth considering with 
Christophe Soumillon booked to ride. Amanda’s Choice Should have more to offer. Monapia (fr) Is 
likely to play an active part in the finish.

RACE  6	 8:07 PM	 ($21000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   2600m
1	 5454	 Karthage (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
2	 6	 Richard Hornig (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 10.2%	 F Vermeulen	 12.8%
3	 6	 Galigold (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 L Antoniotti -3.5	 8.8%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
4	 4	 Aixellence (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 C Banz -3.5	 5.4%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
5	 	 Piscine De Ruinart	 56.5	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 12.4%	 J Reynier	 20.7%
6	 48732	 Vittvitt (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 10.0%	 J Andreu	 13.4%
7	 552	 Promicea (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 13.7%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
8	 0	 Manada (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 L Roussel -1.5	 13.3%	 F Vermeulen	 12.8%
9	 5	 Bubblecraft (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 16.6%	 J Reynier	 20.7%
10	 	 Foxglove (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 8.5%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 2600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2600M
	 7	 Promicea (fr)
	 1	 Karthage (fr)
	 9	 Bubblecraft (ire)
	 6	 Vittvitt (fr)

7	 Promicea (fr)	 67% 6	 Vittvitt (fr)	 50% 6	 Vittvitt (fr)	 2:46.66
1	 Karthage (fr)	 2:53.98

Race Preview: Promicea (fr) The step up in distance should suit and she can go one better. 
Karthage (fr) Has a winning chance. Bubblecraft (ire) Improvement can be expected. Vittvitt (fr) 
Place chance.

RACE  7	 8:25 PM	 ($28000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2150m
1	 1	 Feed The Flame	 57	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 16.6%	 P Bary	 14.7%
2	 281	 Serienmond (ger)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 P Schiergen	 22.9%
3	 1	 Silver Crack (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J C Rouget	 26.0%
4	 13	 First Minister (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 12.8%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
5	 21	 Double Major (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 C Ferland	 17.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 3	 Silver Crack (fr)
	 1	 Feed The Flame
	 4	 First Minister (ire)
	 2	 Serienmond (ger)

1	 Feed The Flame	 100%

Race Preview: Silver Crack (fr) Exciting prospect. Feed The Flame Will continue the great form 
here. First Minister (ire) More to come. Serienmond (ger) Made a winning reappearance at Stras-
bourg.

RACE  8	 8:42 PM	 ($14000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   2600m
1	 894363	 Torun (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 10.0%	 F Vermeulen	 12.8%
2	 905920	 Monfrere	 59.5	 [	 8]	 A Monnier -1.5	 16.0%	 M Cesandri	 8.5%
3	 685673	 Prison Break (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 C Banz -3.5	 5.4%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
4	 055657	 Sadarak	 59	 [	 5]	 K Boedec -2.5	 0.0%	 C Martinon	 4.3%
5	 365437	 Moko (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
6	 0673	 Nantucket (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 G Legras	 4.8%	 Mlle L Rohn-pelvin	 6.0%
7	 850080	 Queenly (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 16.6%	 S Labate	 7.1%
8	 046223	 First Wood (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 M Germain -2.5	12.6%	 F Boualem	 2.4%
9	 842610	 Feedesreves (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 7.7%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.3%
10	 659085	 Lady Mag (fr)	 54	 [	11]	 M Waldhauser -1.5	 0.0%	 C Martinon	 4.3%
11	 440149	 Deer Bere	 53.5	 [	 2]	 L Antoniotti -3.5	 8.8%	 M Planard	 7.2%
12	 730800	 Tender Winner (fr)	 51	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli -1	 5.5%	 Mlle N Mure-ravaud	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 2600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2600M
	 6	 Nantucket (fr)
	 3	 Prison Break (fr)
	 8	 First Wood (fr)
	 5	 Moko (fr)

5	 Moko (fr)	 29%
2	 Monfrere	 23%
8	 First Wood (fr)	 19%
3	 Prison Break (fr)	 17%

10	 Lady Mag (fr)	 33%
5	 Moko (fr)	 27%
8	 First Wood (fr)	 27%
11	 Deer Bere	 24%
2	 Monfrere	 24%

8	 First Wood (fr)	 2:39.96
5	 Moko (fr)	 2:42.18
3	 Prison Break 	 2:42.54
2	 Monfrere	 2:42.89
12	 Tender Winner 	2:45.26

Race Preview: Nantucket (fr) A winning chance. Prison Break (fr) Unreliable but has a winning 
chance. First Wood (fr) Was third over this track and trip last time out. Go close. Moko (fr) Could 
contest the finish yet again.
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RACE  9	 9:00 PM	 ($28000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1800m
1	 1486	 Isola Di Capri (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
2	 016162	 Jagda (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 8.4%	 L Girel	 22.2%
3	 1	 La Sapienza (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
4	 135	 Karelia (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 12.8%	 M Guarnieri	 7.1%
5	 15	 Lofsongur Islande (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 16.6%	 M Brasme	 11.1%
6	 315	 Nasella (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 C Ferland	 17.6%
7	 61	 Sunburst	 57	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J C Rouget	 26.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 7	 Sunburst
	 3	 La Sapienza (ire)
	 6	 Nasella (fr)
	 4	 Karelia (fr)

7	 Sunburst	 100%
2	 Jagda (fr)	 24%

2	 Jagda (fr)	 1:53.34
7	 Sunburst	 1:56.40
1	 Isola Di Capri 	 1:59.00

Race Preview: Sunburst Should pay to follow. La Sapienza (ire) Bright prospect open to improve-
ment. Nasella (fr) Can make her presence felt. Karelia (fr) Back on the turf and open to improvement 
on her reappearance.

RACE 10	 9:17 PM	 ($16000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1800m
1	 346033	 Les Aldudes (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.5%	 P Sigaud	 9.8%
2	 000481	 Karkhov (ire)	 60	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 10.2%	 F Vermeulen	 12.8%
3	 769588	 Force Tranquille (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 13.7%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
4	 341532	 The Manager (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 7.7%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.6%
5	 950187	 Fullditch (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 13.3%	 R Chotard	 11.3%
6	 690601	 Moutraki (ire)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 16.6%	 N Perret	 8.1%
7	 297279	 Paulita Max (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 A Monnier -1.5	 16.0%	 N Bellanger	 3.4%
8	 901610	 Press Officer	 57.5	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 10.0%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
9	 998626	 Dream Of Emeraude (fr)	 56	 [	13]	 G Millet	 8.5%	 J V Handenhove	 7.1%
10	 627422	 Highest Mountain (fr)	 55	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 F Foresi	 7.8%
11	 312630	 Verti Chop	 55	 [	11]	 M Germain -2.5	12.6%	 S Labate	 7.1%
12	 856522	 Star Drack (ire)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 C Banz -3.5	 5.4%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
13	 060989	 Sayann	 52.5	 [	 6]	 F Corallo	 7.7%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
14	 300522	 Lily Apple (fr)	 52	 [	14]	 V Seguy	 12.4%	 F Boualem	 2.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 10	Highest Mountain (fr)
	 4	 The Manager (fr)
	 1	 Les Aldudes (fr)
	 2	 Karkhov (ire)

3	 Force Tranquille (fr)	50%
7	 Paulita Max (fr)	 44%
9	 Dream Of Emeraude 	33%
1	 Les Aldudes (fr)	 27%
4	 The Manager (fr)	 24%

2	 Karkhov (ire)	 100%
1	 Les Aldudes (fr)	 60%
10	 Highest Mountain 	 44%
6	 Moutraki (ire)	 25%
4	 The Manager (fr)	 21%

10	 Highest Mountain 	1:47.90
6	 Moutraki (ire)	 1:49.97
4	 The Manager 	 1:50.13
13	 Sayann	 1:50.99
2	 Karkhov (ire)	 1:51.13

Race Preview: Highest Mountain (fr) He can win this race. The Manager (fr) Threatening to win 
off this mark and should go close. Les Aldudes (fr) she does have a winning chance. Karkhov (ire)  
Can contest the finish once again.

RACE 11	 9:35 PM	 ($55000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1400m
1	 444295	 Duc De Morny	 57	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 C Ferland	 17.6%
2	 332313	 Book Of Life	 57	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
3	 21	 Le Boss	 57	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 16.6%	 P Decouz	 12.9%
4	 2121	 Le Tabou	 57	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 13.5%	 G Doleuze	 11.7%
5	 63511	 Janara (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 S Wattel	 14.9%
6	 31110	 Sauterne (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
7	 114	 Knock On (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 P Decouz	 12.9%
8	 225145	 Queen Sao (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.4%	 S Kobayashi	 11.4%
9	 31	 Faial (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 C Ferland	 17.6%
10	 11440	 Gain It	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 F Chappet	 15.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Le Boss
	 4	 Le Tabou
	 2	 Book Of Life
	 9	 Faial (fr)

3	 Le Boss	 100%
4	 Le Tabou	 83%
2	 Book Of Life	 67%
1	 Duc De Morny	 25%
10	 Gain It	 25%

10	 Gain It	 1:22.05
1	 Duc De Morny	 1:26.24
3	 Le Boss	 1:27.46
5	 Janara (fr)	 1:27.56
2	 Book Of Life	 1:27.78

Race Preview: Le Boss Can follow up with improvement expected. Le Tabou Has shown ability. 
Book Of Life Should have a role to play. Faial (fr) Imposed herself in some style when winning on 
her comeback.

RACE 12	 9:52 PM	 ($20000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1800m
1	 009852	 Mama Imelda (fr)	 62	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 8.5%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.6%
2	 160461	 Diva Du Dancing (fr)	 61	 [	 7]	 C Banz -3.5	 5.4%	 R Chotard	 11.3%
3	 200600	 Rock Joyeux (fr)	 61	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 7.7%	 N Perret	 8.1%
4	 158374	 Joh Spirit (fr)	 60.5	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 10.0%	 P Sigaud	 9.8%
5	 221505	 Allurre (fr)	 59.5	 [	14]	 A Monnier -1.5	 16.0%	 M Cesandri	 8.5%
6	 952112	 Alpage (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 16.6%	 J Reynier	 20.7%
7	 410531	 Blanc Bleu (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 13.7%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
8	 214313	 Kenzal (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 F Foresi	 6.5%	 F Foresi	 7.8%
9	 045178	 Edited	 57.5	 [	 1]	 L Antoniotti -3.5	 8.8%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
10	 000565	 Best Sixteen (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
11	 035210	 Azachop (fr)	 56	 [	12]	 M Waldhauser -1.5	 0.0%	 M Planard	 7.2%
12	 870134	 Myboyfriend (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 M Germain -3.5	12.6%	 J Reynier	 20.7%
13	 232061	 Boomerang (fr)	 54.5	 [	13]	 V Seguy	 12.4%	 P Monfort	 15.4%
14	 677197	 American Joker (fr)	 53.5	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli -2.5	 5.5%	 J V Handenhove	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 6	 Alpage (fr)
	 1	 Mama Imelda (fr)
	 7	 Blanc Bleu (fr)
	 8	 Kenzal (fr)

1	 Mama Imelda (fr)	 50%
2	 Diva Du Dancing (fr)	44%
11	Azachop (fr)	 39%
7	 Blanc Bleu (fr)	 33%
6	 Alpage (fr)	 33%

6	 Alpage (fr)	 67%
11	 Azachop (fr)	 33%
8	 Kenzal (fr)	 33%
5	 Allurre (fr)	 33%
1	 Mama Imelda (fr)	 33%

9	 Edited	 1:36.82
11	 Azachop (fr)	 1:47.76
6	 Alpage (fr)	 1:48.16
7	 Blanc Bleu (fr)	 1:48.91
10	 Best Sixteen 	 1:49.01

Race Preview: Alpage (fr) Can go one better this time. Mama Imelda (fr) She looks likely to fight out 
the finish once again. Blanc Bleu (fr) Is not out of it. Kenzal (fr) Not disgraced when third on the turf 
last time out and has a winning chance.

RACE 13	 10:10 PM	 ($38000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1400m
1	 510423	 Amilcar (ire)	 60	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 13.7%	 A G Botti	 12.7%
2	 103017	 Siam Paragon (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 13.5%	 G Doleuze	 11.7%
3	 314215	 Valiabad (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 M Delzangles	 11.2%
4	 614011	 Fort Payne (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 16.6%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
5	 12133	 Samahram (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
6	 273143	 Sicilian Defense	 57	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.4%	 Y Barberot	 14.3%
7	 631523	 Antharis	 57	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 8.4%	 A Suborics	 12.3%
8	 202115	 Monarchic (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 12.8%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
9	 123636	 Valmer Magic (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 M Velon	 8.1%	 J Gauvin	 10.1%
10	 493361	 King Gold (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
11	 656412	 Kiloecho (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 J Toux	 4.8%
12	 1138	 Sun Flare	 55.5	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 A Fabre	 20.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Samahram (fr)
	 2	 Siam Paragon (fr)
	 6	 Sicilian Defense
	 1	 Amilcar (ire)

5	 Samahram (fr)	 100%
1	 Amilcar (ire)	 67%
2	 Siam Paragon (fr)	 67%
3	 Valiabad (fr)	 67%
10	King Gold (fr)	 44%

4	 Fort Payne (fr)	 100%
1	 Amilcar (ire)	 67%
10	 King Gold (fr)	 62%
2	 Siam Paragon (fr)	 58%
7	 Antharis	 50%

10	 King Gold (fr)	 1:18.34
1	 Amilcar (ire)	 1:20.12
2	 Siam Paragon 	1:20.69
4	 Fort Payne (fr)	1:23.37
6	 Sicilian Defense	1:23.51

Race Preview: Samahram (fr) Could pay to follow his progress. Siam Paragon (fr) Ought to give a 
better account of himself here.  Sicilian Defense Could have a role to play. Amilcar (ire) Ultra-
consistent veteran who is likely to strip fitter.

RACE 14	 10:45 PM	 ($23000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1400m
1	 120022	 Jack O’boy (fr)	 60	 [	15]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.2%	 Mrs G Rarick	 5.8%
2	 070123	 Montigny (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 N Perret	 8.1%
3	 595933	 Just In Time Game (fr)	60	 [	16]	 Alex Roussel	 10.1%	 M Brasme	 11.1%
4	 600870	 Starfix (ire)	 60	 [	17]	 M Riehl -2.5	 10.0%	 M F Weissmeier	 9.4%
5	 005405	 Acclam (fr)	 60	 [	18]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.1%	 J Gauvin	 10.1%
6	 557501	 Domagnano (ire)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 D Smaga	 7.0%
7	 700997	 L’ienissei (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 B Murzabayev	 12.8%	 I Endaltsev	 5.1%
8	 761648	 Ventura Vision (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 7.7%	 G Snijders	 0.0%
9	 724540	 Spain Sage (ire)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 X T-demeaulte	 13.1%
10	 276505	 Scarface (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 H Boutin	 11.7%	 C Boutin	 3.5%
11	 000980	 Kendra (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 7.2%	 Mme C Barbe	 10.9%
12	 641903	 Big River (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.4%	 G Barbedette	 6.8%
13	 564820	 Bonny Glitters (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 M Berto	 6.6%	 Mlle S Delaroche	 5.8%
14	 973684	 Badass (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 9.3%	 C Pautier	 5.0%
15	 007916	 Magic Sword (fr)	 55	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 13.7%	 Mme S Lanslots	 14.3%
16	 507400	 Red Crazy (fr)	 55	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 4.8%	 H Ghabri	 4.0%
17	 028608	 Favaritx (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 G Meury -2.5	 1.2%	 M D Sanchez	 13.4%
18	 237010	 Lovely Angel (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 8.4%	 M Seror	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Jack O’boy (fr)
	 6	 Domagnano (ire)
	 9	 Spain Sage (ire)
	 2	 Montigny (fr)

3	 Just In Time Game 	67%
18	Lovely Angel (fr)	 42%
8	 Ventura Vision (fr)	 33%
1	 Jack O’boy (fr)	 24%
7	 L’ienissei (fr)	 19%

18	 Lovely Angel (fr)	 45%
7	 L’ienissei (fr)	 33%
1	 Jack O’boy (fr)	 33%
3	 Just In Time Game 	33%
16	 Red Crazy (fr)	 29%

1	 Jack O’boy (fr)	1:20.47
5	 Acclam (fr)	 1:21.09
6	 Domagnano 	 1:21.47
8	 Ventura Vision 	1:22.20
7	 L’ienissei (fr)	 1:22.56

Race Preview: Jack O’boy (fr) One to beat. Domagnano (ire) Won on his reappearance and easier 
than the margin would suggest. Spain Sage (ire) Quite capable of staking a claim in a race like this. 
Montigny (fr) Consistent performer at this level.
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FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

FORM
FREE
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第  1场	 5:50 PM	 ($23000)	 					    马赛	-- 1000公尺
1	 63	坏男孩	 Bad Boy (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 普兰奇	 10.2%	 维莫林	 12.8%
2	 4	玛莫米	 Ma Mome (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
3	 58	班佳拉	 Bangara (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	13.3%	 维莫林	 12.8%
4	 	班贝	 Bombey (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 16.6%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
5	 	多谢	 Muchas Gracias	 56	 [	 9]	 卓尼克	 7.3%	 古雅德	 12.4%
6	 	皮彼特	 Pepete (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 瓦浩瑟 -1.5	0.0%	 安德鲁	 13.4%
7	 	萨菲公主	Princesse Saphir (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 13.7%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
8	 	春天之花	Flowerspring (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 瑞斯	 7.7%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
9	 	圣瓦尼拉	Santa Vanilla (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 克拉罗	 7.7%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	玛莫米

	 1	 坏男孩

	 7	 萨菲公主

	 9	 圣瓦尼拉

赛事预览: 玛莫米 实力优秀，今能有良多进展。 坏男孩 上阵此程已有进步，有机会跑得接近。 

萨菲公主 首次上场值得多加留意。 圣瓦尼拉 首战此赛程有望令人惊艳。

第  2场	 6:20 PM	 ($12000)	 					    马赛	-- 2600公尺
1	 364324	白鸽城堡	Dover Castle (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 16.6%	 安德鲁	 13.4%
2	 80	维尔多费	Weldorpher (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 格兰丁	 13.7%	 乐雅思	 8.7%
3	 463443	维拉卓利	Villa Joali (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 杰尔曼 -2.5	12.6%	 拉巴特	 7.1%
4	 056	迷失时代	Lost Generation (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 瑞斯	 7.7%	 佩瑞特	 8.1%
5	 78	布里泽赫	Breizh Wood (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 卡拉玛	 0.0%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
6	 6	方便	 Convenient (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	13.3%	 维莫林	 12.8%
7	 	格力小姐	Miss Greeley (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 利格拉	 4.8%	 康德拉	 6.6%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长2600公尺 	 2600公尺佳绩
	 7	格力小姐

	 1	 白鸽城堡

	 2	 维尔多费

	 3	 维拉卓利

1	 白鸽城堡	 33% 1	 白鸽城堡	2:47.56
4	 迷失时代	2:48.62
3	 维拉卓利	2:51.05

赛事预览: 格力小姐 走势强劲，上阵此程能再现雄风。 白鸽城堡 状态稳健，今有望奋战到底。 

维尔多费 于此场合有一定的胜算。 维拉卓利 后劲十足，上阵此程可于末段冲刺。

第  3场	 6:50 PM	 ($21000)	 					    马赛	-- 1700公尺
1	 262534	忠心	 Royalties (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 曼迪扎	 10.0%	 维莫林	 12.8%
2	 7	夏拉纳	 Xaariana (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 米勒特	 8.5%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
3	 5343	康佩尔	 Campbell (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 格兰丁	 13.7%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
4	 433262	卡地亚克	Kadiyac (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 肖塔尔	 11.3%
5	 4	现实世界	Mixed Reality (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	13.3%	 维莫林	 12.8%
6	 	莫提卡	 Motica (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 波伊德 -3.5	0.0%	 利尼尔	 20.7%
7	 42	乌尼佩勒	Une Perle (ire)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 欧拉尼	 16.6%	 利尼尔	 20.7%
8	 	印度小村	 Indian Valley (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 利格拉	 4.8%	 康德拉	 6.6%
9	 	戴安之星	Diane’star	 54.5	 [	 4]	 安东尼欧 -3.5	8.8%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 7	乌尼佩勒

	 4	 卡地亚克

	 3	 康佩尔

	 5	 现实世界

4	 卡地亚克	 17%

赛事预览: 乌尼佩勒 首战后已渐露头角，今能一放到底。 卡地亚克 于草地赛表现出色，值得

考虑。 康佩尔 状态保持在一定的水准，有机会再显身手。 现实世界 已大有进展，今可有一番

大作为。

第  4场	 7:25 PM	 ($22000)	 					    马赛	-- 1700公尺
1	 121157	哈耶约翰	Hayejohn (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
2	 011613	伊查步伐	 Izastep (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 16.6%	 利尼尔	 20.7%
3	 131475	百利科莱	Baileys Eclair (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 罗斯尔	 13.3%	 肖塔尔	 11.3%
4	 31	吹牛	 Bluff (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 瑟古伊	 12.4%	 利尼尔	 20.7%
5	 313363	艾维沙	 Aversa (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 10.0%	 安德鲁	 13.4%
6	 142337	霍斯顿	 Hoxton (ire)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 普兰奇	 10.2%	 维莫林	 12.8%
7	 215349	改善	 L’imprevue (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 米勒特	 8.5%	 康德拉	 9.0%
8	 	凯特灵古	Kettlingur (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 利格拉	 4.8%	 佩尔万	 6.0%
9	 19	帕斯拉丁	Pas Radine (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 瑞斯	 7.7%	 利尼尔	 20.7%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 1	哈耶约翰

	 2	 伊查步伐

	 4	 吹牛

	 6	 霍斯顿

1	 哈耶约翰	 67%
7	 改善	 58%
2	 伊查步伐	 50%
5	 艾维沙	 33%
3	 百利科莱	 33%

赛事预览: 哈耶约翰 久矿归来再度上场胜利呼声高。 伊查步伐 状态可取，有机会再下一城。 吹
牛 越战越勇，上阵此程值得尊敬。 霍斯顿 状态稳健，今有望争得奖金。

第  5场	 7:50 PM	 ($55000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1300公尺
1	 2012	威廉故事	William Tell (fr)	 60.5	 [	16]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 费伯华	 20.0%
2	 131825	同理心	 Empathic (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 苏铭伦	 16.6%	 卓必达	 15.1%
3	 64612	一半	 Half Half (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 巴切洛	 13.7%	 史玛嘉	 7.0%
4	 752134	优利卡	 Eureka (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 穆扎耶	 12.8%	 彭塔	 12.1%
5	 138	麦克朗洛	Michelangelo (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 巫斯义	 13.5%	 布拉斯米	11.1%
6	 31011	奇米兰达	Kimi Orenda (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 霍利达	 17.6%
7	 344211	亲姐妹	 Sister Of Love (ire)	 56	 [	10]	 曼琼	 6.2%	 贾尼利	 7.1%
8	 154346	罗茜火箭	Rosie Rocket (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 贝斯尼	 7.7%	 图斯	 2.5%
9	 448485	粉红战车	Pink Pong (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 迪克斯	 12.9%
10	 132379	纽布兰奇	Nuitsblanches (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 利库维	 8.4%	 巴伯罗	 14.3%
11	 253222	莫纳皮亚	Monapia (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 杜利尔	 8.0%	 科莱门	 14.0%
12	 31766	阿曼达	 Amanda’s Choice	 55	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 卓必达	 15.1%
13	 531	不向上看	Don’t Look Up (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 鲁热	 26.0%
14	 836581	玛雅弗斯	Maayafushi (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 彭塔	 12.1%
15	 914742	永恒	 Eternel (fr)	 54	 [	14]	 哈杜英	 6.7%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
16	 234179	雷伊飞驹	Fille Du Roi (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 维隆	 8.1%	 尼克雷	 5.9%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 3	一半

	 2	 同理心

	12	阿曼达

	11	莫纳皮亚

9	 粉红战车	 100%
2	 同理心	 33%
16	 雷伊飞驹	 17%

赛事预览: 一半 至今已循序渐进，于此赛程能夺魁。 同理心 表现令人瞩目，今可力撼群驹。 阿
曼达 状态渐勇，今有望令人满意。 莫纳皮亚 挑战此赛程有机会入围。

第  6场	 8:07 PM	 ($21000)	 					    马赛	-- 2600公尺
1	 5454	卡塔吉	 Karthage (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
2	 6	理查霍尼	Richard Hornig (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 普兰奇	 10.2%	 维莫林	 12.8%
3	 6	加利黄金	Galigold (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 安东尼欧 -3.5	8.8%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
4	 4	艾谢伦斯	Aixellence (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 班斯 -3.5	 5.4%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
5	 	皮斯辛	 Piscine De Ruinart	 56.5	 [	 2]	 瑟古伊	 12.4%	 利尼尔	 20.7%
6	 48732	维特维特	Vittvitt (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 曼迪扎	 10.0%	 安德鲁	 13.4%
7	 552	波密西亚	Promicea (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 13.7%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
8	 0	马纳达	 Manada (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	13.3%	 维莫林	 12.8%
9	 5	泡泡艺术	Bubblecraft (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 16.6%	 利尼尔	 20.7%
10	 	弗斯格罗	Foxglove (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 米勒特	 8.5%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长2600公尺 	 2600公尺佳绩
	 7	波密西亚

	 1	 卡塔吉

	 9	 泡泡艺术

	 6	 维特维特

7	 波密西亚	 67% 6	 维特维特	 50% 6	 维特维特	2:46.66
1	 卡塔吉	 2:53.98

赛事预览: 波密西亚 升级作战甚合适，有机会夺标。 卡塔吉 乃此地同程专家，今难被超越。 泡
泡艺术 上阵此赛程更理想，有望拼的位置。 维特维特 前仗表现不俗，今于此场合能入围。

第  7场	 8:25 PM	 ($28000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2150公尺
1	 1	起火	 Feed The Flame	 57	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 16.6%	 伯瑞	 14.7%
2	 281	赛里蒙德	Serienmond (ger)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 斯彻根	 22.9%
3	 1	银纹	 Silver Crack (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 鲁热	 26.0%
4	 13	第一官员	First Minister (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 穆扎耶	 12.8%	 费伯华	 20.0%
5	 21	双学位	 Double Major (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 霍利达	 17.6%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 3	银纹

	 1	 起火

	 4	 第一官员

	 2	 赛里蒙德

1	 起火	 100%

赛事预览: 银纹 首战表现亮眼，今有望夺得冠军宝座。 起火 越战越勇，上阵此程可脱颖而出。 

第一官员 于此赛程有机会争得一席之位。 赛里蒙德 前仗表现出色，今能拼入榜内。

第  8场	 8:42 PM	 ($14000)	 					    马赛	-- 2600公尺
1	 894363	托朗	 Torun (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 10.0%	 维莫林	 12.8%
2	 905920	蒙菲乐	 Monfrere	 59.5	 [	 8]	 摩尼尔 -1.5	16.0%	 西桑迪	 8.5%
3	 685673	越狱	 Prison Break (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 班斯 -3.5	 5.4%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
4	 055657	萨达拉	 Sadarak	 59	 [	 5]	 波伊德 -2.5	0.0%	 马汀恩	 4.3%
5	 365437	默克	 Moko (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
6	 0673	南 塔基特	Nantucket (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 利格拉	 4.8%	 佩尔万	 6.0%
7	 850080	女王风范	Queenly (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 欧拉尼	 16.6%	 拉巴特	 7.1%
8	 046223	第一伍德	First Wood (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 杰尔曼 -2.5	12.6%	 柏勒姆	 2.4%
9	 842610	饲养员	 Feedesreves (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 瑞斯	 7.7%	 邦尼菲	 9.3%
10	 659085	玛格少女	Lady Mag (fr)	 54	 [	11]	 瓦浩瑟 -1.5	0.0%	 马汀恩	 4.3%
11	 440149	比尔小鹿	Deer Bere	 53.5	 [	 2]	 安东尼欧 -3.5	8.8%	 百纳德	 7.2%
12	 730800	实力胜	 Tender Winner (fr)	 51	 [	 3]	 布纳利 -1	 5.5%	 拉瓦德	 0.0%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长2600公尺 	 2600公尺佳绩
	 6	南塔基特

	 3	 越狱

	 8	 第一伍德

	 5	 默克

5	 默克	 29%
2	 蒙菲乐	 23%
8	 第一伍德	 19%
3	 越狱	 17%

10	 玛格少女	 33%
5	 默克	 27%
8	 第一伍德	 27%
11	 比尔小鹿	 24%
2	 蒙菲乐	 24%

8	 第一伍德	2:39.96
5	 默克	 2:42.18
3	 越狱	 2:42.54
2	 蒙菲乐	 2:42.89
12	 实力胜	 2:45.26

赛事预览: 南塔基特 状态可取，上阵此程不成问题。 越狱 状态飘忽不定但凭其实力能争胜。 第
一伍德 于此场合有望跑得接近。 默克 上阵草地赛甚理想，有机会上榜。
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第  9场	 9:00 PM	 ($28000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1800公尺
1	 1486	伊索拉	 Isola Di Capri (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
2	 016162	佳格达	 Jagda (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 8.4%	 吉瑞尔	 22.2%
3	 1	萨皮恩查	La Sapienza (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 费伯华	 20.0%
4	 135	卡瑞利亚	Karelia (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 穆扎耶	 12.8%	 贾尼利	 7.1%
5	 15	洛夫松格	Lofsongur Islande (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 苏铭伦	 16.6%	 布拉斯米	11.1%
6	 315	纳瑟拉	 Nasella (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 霍利达	 17.6%
7	 61	森波斯特	Sunburst	 57	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 鲁热	 26.0%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 7	森波斯特

	 3	 萨皮恩查

	 6	 纳瑟拉

	 4	 卡瑞利亚

7	 森波斯特	 100%
2	 佳格达	 24%

2	 佳格达	 1:53.34
7	 森波斯特	1:56.40
1	 伊索拉	 1:59.00

赛事预览: 森波斯特 前仗赢得精彩，今可有许多进展。 萨皮恩查 状态渐佳，上阵此程有一定的

胜算。 纳瑟拉 前仗表现平平，于此场合能收复前失。 卡瑞利亚 走势强劲，今有望捎来佳音。

第 10场	 9:17 PM	 ($16000)	 					    马赛	-- 1800公尺
1	 346033	艾德杜	 Les Aldudes (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.5%	 斯盖德	 9.8%
2	 000481	卡尔克	 Karkhov (ire)	 60	 [	 7]	 普兰奇	 10.2%	 维莫林	 12.8%
3	 769588	特兰奎尔	Force Tranquille (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 13.7%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
4	 341532	大经理	 The Manager (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 瑞斯	 7.7%	 康德拉	 6.6%
5	 950187	弗蒂奇	 Fullditch (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 罗斯尔	 13.3%	 肖塔尔	 11.3%
6	 690601	穆特拉奇	Moutraki (ire)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 欧拉尼	 16.6%	 佩瑞特	 8.1%
7	 297279	宝利塔	 Paulita Max (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 摩尼尔 -1.5	16.0%	 贝兰格	 3.4%
8	 901610	总编辑	 Press Officer	 57.5	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 10.0%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
9	 998626	伊梅劳德	 Dream Of Emeraude (fr)	 56	 [	13]	 米勒特	 8.5%	 韩德沃	 7.1%
10	 627422	最高峰	 Highest Mountain (fr)	 55	 [	12]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 弗雷西	 7.8%
11	 312630	维迪飞刀	Verti Chop	 55	 [	11]	 杰尔曼 -2.5	12.6%	 拉巴特	 7.1%
12	 856522	德克星	 Star Drack (ire)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 班斯 -3.5	 5.4%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
13	 060989	萨安	 Sayann	 52.5	 [	 6]	 克拉罗	 7.7%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
14	 300522	莉莉苹果	Lily Apple (fr)	 52	 [	14]	 瑟古伊	 12.4%	 柏勒姆	 2.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 10	最高峰

	 4	 大经理

	 1	 艾德杜

	 2	 卡尔克

3	 特兰奎尔	 50%
7	 宝利塔	 44%
9	 伊梅劳德	 33%
1	 艾德杜	 27%
4	 大经理	 24%

2	 卡尔克	 100%
1	 艾德杜	 60%
10	 最高峰	 44%
6	 穆特拉奇	 25%
4	 大经理	 21%

10	 最高峰	 1:47.90
6	 穆特拉奇	1:49.97
4	 大经理	 1:50.13
13	 萨安	 1:50.99
2	 卡尔克	 1:51.13

赛事预览: 最高峰 于草地赛胜算大，今不容错失。 大经理 一直力求突出，于此程不可小觑。 艾
德杜 后劲十足，今有机会突围而出。 卡尔克 前仗状态返勇，上阵此程能再有一番作为。

第 11场	 9:35 PM	 ($55000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1400公尺
1	 444295	杜克摩尼	Duc De Morny	 57	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 霍利达	 17.6%
2	 332313	生命之书	Book Of Life	 57	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 费伯华	 20.0%
3	 21	大老板	 Le Boss	 57	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 16.6%	 迪克斯	 12.9%
4	 2121	塔布	 Le Tabou	 57	 [	 6]	 巫斯义	 13.5%	 托里泽	 11.7%
5	 63511	佳纳拉	 Janara (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 瓦泰尔	 14.9%
6	 31110	索特尼	 Sauterne (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
7	 114	重击	 Knock On (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 迪克斯	 12.9%
8	 225145	萨乌女王	Queen Sao (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 利库维	 8.4%	 卡巴史	 11.4%
9	 31	费尔	 Faial (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 霍利达	 17.6%
10	 11440	收获	 Gain It	 55.5	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 卓必达	 15.1%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	大老板

	 4	 塔布

	 2	 生命之书

	 9	 费尔

3	 大老板	 100%
4	 塔布	 83%
2	 生命之书	 67%
1	 杜克摩尼	 25%
10	 收获	 25%

10	 收获	 1:22.05
1	 杜克摩尼	1:26.24
3	 大老板	 1:27.46
5	 佳纳拉	 1:27.56
2	 生命之书	1:27.78

赛事预览: 大老板 状态理想，上阵此程能有进展。 塔布 升级作战没有难度，今可有佳绩。 生命
之书 已渐入佳境，于此场合值得留意。 费尔 实力不俗，挑战此赛程值得尊敬。

第 12场	 9:52 PM	 ($20000)	 					    马赛	-- 1800公尺
1	 009852	伊美达	 Mama Imelda (fr)	 62	 [	 5]	 米勒特	 8.5%	 康德拉	 6.6%
2	 160461	热舞女神	Diva Du Dancing (fr)	 61	 [	 7]	 班斯 -3.5	 5.4%	 肖塔尔	 11.3%
3	 200600	欢乐摇滚	Rock Joyeux (fr)	 61	 [	 2]	 瑞斯	 7.7%	 佩瑞特	 8.1%
4	 158374	祖赫灵魂	 Joh Spirit (fr)	 60.5	 [	11]	 曼迪扎	 10.0%	 斯盖德	 9.8%
5	 221505	艾鲁尔	 Allurre (fr)	 59.5	 [	14]	 摩尼尔 -1.5	16.0%	 西桑迪	 8.5%
6	 952112	艾尔派基	Alpage (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 16.6%	 利尼尔	 20.7%
7	 410531	布朗布鲁	Blanc Bleu (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 格兰丁	 13.7%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
8	 214313	肯查尔	 Kenzal (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 佛乐斯	 6.5%	 弗雷西	 7.8%
9	 045178	编辑	 Edited	 57.5	 [	 1]	 安东尼欧 -3.5	8.8%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
10	 000565	活力十六	Best Sixteen (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
11	 035210	艾查飞刀	Azachop (fr)	 56	 [	12]	 瓦浩瑟 -1.5	0.0%	 百纳德	 7.2%
12	 870134	男朋友	 Myboyfriend (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	12.6%	 利尼尔	 20.7%
13	 232061	回力镖	 Boomerang (fr)	 54.5	 [	13]	 瑟古伊	 12.4%	 蒙福特	 15.4%
14	 677197	美国小丑	American Joker (fr)	 53.5	 [	 3]	 布纳利 -2.5	5.5%	 韩德沃	 7.1%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 6	艾尔派基

	 1	 伊美达

	 7	 布朗布鲁

	 8	 肯查尔

1	 伊美达	 50%
2	 热舞女神	 44%
11	 艾查飞刀	 39%
7	 布朗布鲁	 33%
6	 艾尔派基	 33%

6	 艾尔派基	 67%
11	 艾查飞刀	 33%
8	 肯查尔	 33%
5	 艾鲁尔	 33%
1	 伊美达	 33%

9	 编辑	 1:36.82
11	 艾查飞刀	1:47.76
6	 艾尔派基	1:48.16
7	 布朗布鲁	1:48.91
10	 活力十六	1:49.01

赛事预览: 艾尔派基 状态可取，上阵此程能有更理想的成绩单。 伊美达 看似已备战充足，今值

得期待。 布朗布鲁 上阵此程更佳，有望拼入三甲。 肯查尔 若能重振前仗佳状可入围。

第 13场	 10:10 PM	($38000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1400公尺
1	 510423	阿米战车	Amilcar (ire)	 60	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 13.7%	 伯迪	 12.7%
2	 103017	暹罗皇宫	Siam Paragon (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 巫斯义	 13.5%	 托里泽	 11.7%
3	 314215	瓦利巴德	Valiabad (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 杜诚高	 11.2%
4	 614011	佩尼福特	Fort Payne (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 苏铭伦	 16.6%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
5	 12133	沙玛朗	 Samahram (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 格拉法	 15.8%
6	 273143	西西里	 Sicilian Defense	 57	 [	 2]	 利库维	 8.4%	 巴伯罗	 14.3%
7	 631523	安塔利斯	Antharis	 57	 [	 5]	 马德梅	 8.4%	 苏伯利	 12.3%
8	 202115	莫娜辣妹	Monarchic (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 穆扎耶	 12.8%	 费伯华	 20.0%
9	 123636	瓦梅魔术	Valmer Magic (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 维隆	 8.1%	 高文	 10.1%
10	 493361	金王	 King Gold (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
11	 656412	奇洛节奏	Kiloecho (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 杜斯	 4.8%
12	 1138	耀眼太阳	Sun Flare	 55.5	 [	12]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 费伯华	 20.0%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	沙玛朗

	 2	 暹罗皇宫

	 6	 西西里

	 1	 阿米战车

5	 沙玛朗	 100%
1	 阿米战车	 67%
2	 暹罗皇宫	 67%
3	 瓦利巴德	 67%
10	 金王	 44%

4	 佩尼福特	 100%
1	 阿米战车	 67%
10	 金王	 62%
2	 暹罗皇宫	 58%
7	 安塔利斯	 50%

10	 金王	 1:18.34
1	 阿米战车	1:20.12
2	 暹罗皇宫	1:20.69
4	 佩尼福特	1:23.37
6	 西西里	 1:23.51

赛事预览: 沙玛朗 休战复出状态大勇，今胜利在望。 暹罗皇宫 上阵此程力足打开胜利之门。 西
西里 返战此程获得理想排位能一放到底。 阿米战车 状态稳健，于此场合可拼得一席之位。

第 14场	 10:45 PM	($23000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1400公尺
1	 120022	小杰克	 Jack O’boy (fr)	 60	 [	15]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.2%	 拉利克	 5.8%
2	 070123	蒙蒂尼	 Montigny (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 佩瑞特	 8.1%
3	 595933	游戏中	 Just In Time Game (fr)	 60	 [	16]	 鲁塞尔	 10.1%	 布拉斯米	11.1%
4	 600870	星仙子	 Starfix (ire)	 60	 [	17]	 利赫尔 -2.5	10.0%	 维斯米	 9.4%
5	 005405	得分	 Acclam (fr)	 60	 [	18]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.1%	 高文	 10.1%
6	 557501	多玛纳诺	Domagnano (ire)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 史玛嘉	 7.0%
7	 700997	利尼希	 L’ienissei (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 穆扎耶	 12.8%	 恩达特	 5.1%
8	 761648	温杜视角	Ventura Vision (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 贝斯尼	 7.7%	 斯尼德	 0.0%
9	 724540	超级传奇	Spain Sage (ire)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 宝多莫	 13.1%
10	 276505	刀疤	 Scarface (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 宝丁	 11.7%	 柏丁	 3.5%
11	 000980	肯德拉	 Kendra (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 汤文升	 7.2%	 鲍尔柏	 10.9%
12	 641903	大河	 Big River (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 利库维	 8.4%	 鲍贝德	 6.8%
13	 564820	闪亮波尼	Bonny Glitters (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 贝尔托	 6.6%	 蒂拉洛	 5.8%
14	 973684	巴达斯	 Badass (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.3%	 包缇尔	 5.0%
15	 007916	魔法之剑	Magic Sword (fr)	 55	 [	11]	 巴切洛	 13.7%	 兰斯洛	 14.3%
16	 507400	疯狂红	 Red Crazy (fr)	 55	 [	 8]	 博斯奥	 4.8%	 佳比	 4.0%
17	 028608	法瓦利特	Favaritx (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 缪利 -2.5	 1.2%	 桑彻兹	 13.4%
18	 237010	可爱天使	Lovely Angel (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 马德梅	 8.4%	 瑟罗尔	 11.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18

佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	小杰克

	 6	 多玛纳诺

	 9	 超级传奇

	 2	 蒙蒂尼

3	 游戏中	 67%
18	 可爱天使	 42%
8	 温杜视角	 33%
1	 小杰克	 24%
7	 利尼希	 19%

18	 可爱天使	 45%
7	 利尼希	 33%
1	 小杰克	 33%
3	 游戏中	 33%
16	 疯狂红	 29%

1	 小杰克	 1:20.47
5	 得分	 1:21.09
6	 多玛纳诺	1:21.47
8	 温杜视角	1:22.20
7	 利尼希	 1:22.56

赛事预览: 小杰克 一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今乃此程大热门。 多玛纳诺 前仗轻松取胜，上阵此程

可再现雄风。 超级传奇 状态难预测但有机会获得奖金。 蒙蒂尼 凭稳健状态随时能令人惊艳。
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-1-2-3
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vintern

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 58 [ 11] V
$25,160 3 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 55 [ 8]

-1.5

2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%

7 8%

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78+13
83 83+83
84 84+84
74 74+29

80 80+80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

57

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1
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